Edmo **700503617** 

**04/10/2013** 5624935555

p.2

502287280

03/26/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Na			ne Execution Date	
Steve Edmondson			03/25/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Hilltop Works	hop LLC		
Street Address:	PO Box 3151			
City:	Los Alamitos			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90720			
Property	Tyne		Number	
Property  Application Number		2939333		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:	CE DATA  If be sent via US 562493 kbedme: Steve E 3122 Ir	S Mail whe 85555 o@gmail. Edmondsonverness I	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will  Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name  Address Line 1:	CE DATA  If be sent via US 562493 kbedme ne: Steve E 3122 Ir	S Mail when a state of the stat	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  com on Drive	
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Correspondence will  Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Nam  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:	CE DATA  If be sent via US 562493 kbedme ne: Steve E 3122 Ir	S Mail when a state of the stat	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  com on Drive ALIFORNIA 90720	

PATENT REEL: 030183 FRAME: 0327

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, Store Colorandson of Rossmo	M hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements $\sum_{i} C_{i} \int_{-C_{i}}^{C_{i}} dt$	in Drawa
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	7./2-011
Application Number <u>29/393, 330</u>	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Hill-top Workshop Mot Los Hamitos, CF	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is Po. Box 3151, Los All	amitus, CA GO120 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	ļ
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	therefore in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof, and term for which said Patent may be d this assignment and sale not been
at 3502 E Katella ave les Alamaes Ka 40720	<u> </u>
	Signature
State of California SS: SS: Printed Name/	<u> 人ManciSaul</u> Registration No., if applicable
County of Management	
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	<u> </u>
day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>3</u> .	
Seal King Herely Men	+ L
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required, See below*.	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms i
Total offorms are submitted.	B officially approved form
This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OME	a onicially approved torns

ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of California County of	)			
On 03/35/2013 before	me, Scott Michael Lee, Nota, Grant Control (insert name and title of the officer)			
subscribed to the within instrument and actions/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and to	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/afe knowledged to me that he/s/le/they executed the same in hat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un paragraph is true and correct.	nder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SCOTT MICHAEL LEE Commission # 1929480 Notary Public Taliforn Z Orange County My Comm. Expires Accepted 2015			
Signature	(Seal)			

**PATENT** REEL: 030183 FRAME: 0329

**RECORDED: 03/26/2013** 

-Scort Michael Lee